NEW COLLEGE OF FLORIDA TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE FY 2013-14

	ition Fee per Student Credit Hour (SCH) Re	esident	Non-Resident
	Resident Tuition (Matriculation)	\$105.07	\$105.0
	Tuition Differential	\$40.13	\$40.
	Non-Resident Fee	*	\$609.2
	Student Financial Aid Fee	\$5.25	\$5.2
	Non-Resident Student Financial Aid Fee	• -	\$30.4
	Capital Improvement Fee	\$6.14	\$6.
	Activities and Service Fee	\$16.65	\$16.
	Health Fee	\$4.81	\$4.
	Athletic Fee	\$6.41	\$6.
	Technology Fee	\$5.25	\$5.
	Green Fee	\$1.00	\$3. \$1.
	TOTAL PER SCH	\$190.71	\$830.
		·	
	TUITION CALCULATION EXAMPLE	\$3,814.20	\$16,608.
	Fall Semester - 20 (Including January ISP)		
	Spring Semester - 16	\$3,051.36	\$13,286.
	TOTAL ANNUAL TUITION Undergraduate Course more than twice (per gradit	\$6,865.56 \$122.00	\$29,894. \$122
	Undergraduate Course more than twice (per credit	\$122.00	\$122.
Sp	pecial Fees, Fines and Penalties		
	Application Fee (nonrefundable)		\$30.
	Admissions Deposit Fee		\$200.
	Late Registration Fee		\$100.
	Late Payment Fee		\$100
	Late Contract Fee		\$100
	Returned Check Fee		\$25.
	Overdue Library Book - per book/unit, per day, to a maximum of \$10,00).	Ψ20
	non-refundable - item declared lost after 40 days	,	\$0.
•	Overdue Reserve Library Books-per item per hour, to a maximum of		ΨΟ.
	\$10.00, nonrefundable		\$0.
	Overdue Recalled Book or Unit - per item, per day)		\$2.
	Overdue Necalied Book of Offic - per item, per day)	\$100 00 or the cos	عب st to replace the lost or irreparal
			if greater than \$100, plus a \$5.
	Lost/Damaged Book or Unit		idministration fee, and the amou
		non-refundable a	
			of the overdue fine, if a
	Security/Access/Identification Card		\$10.
(1)			\$10.
(2)	,		\$10.
	Overdue Laptop Computer (per hour)		\$5.
	Lost or Damaged Laptop Computer Repair/Replace cost not to exceed		\$2,000 plus \$20 Service Char
	Lost Key - (includes cylinder charge)		\$124.
	Equipment Damage or Loss		labor and repair/replacement co
			e; non-refundable \$10.00 overd
	Interlibrary Loans (overdue/lost materials)	fine. At	: 30 days overdue: non-refundal
		replacement cost	, as determined by lending libra
	Transcript Fee		\$10.
	Diploma Replacement Fee		\$10.
	Failure to appear at a scheduled disciplinary meeting or to follow lawful		
	instructions of College officials.		\$10.
	-	orm	\$10.
	Student disciplinary fines may be assessed when a student fails to perf		
	Student disciplinary fines may be assessed when a student fails to perf disciplinary measures directed by the Office of the Dean of Students.		
			Ranges from \$5.00 to \$100.
	disciplinary measures directed by the Office of the Dean of Students.		-
	disciplinary measures directed by the Office of the Dean of Students. Installment Payment Plan Fee		\$15.
	disciplinary measures directed by the Office of the Dean of Students. Installment Payment Plan Fee Library Guest Borrower Fee		\$15. \$75 (annu
	disciplinary measures directed by the Office of the Dean of Students. Installment Payment Plan Fee Library Guest Borrower Fee Thesis Electronic Copy		\$15. \$75 (annu \$25 plus
	disciplinary measures directed by the Office of the Dean of Students. Installment Payment Plan Fee Library Guest Borrower Fee	\$50 per page ph	\$15. \$75 (annu \$25 plus otocopied, with a minimum of \$
· ·	disciplinary measures directed by the Office of the Dean of Students. Installment Payment Plan Fee Library Guest Borrower Fee Thesis Electronic Copy	\$50 per page ph \$5.00 per pa	Ranges from \$5.00 to \$100. \$15. \$75 (annu \$25 plus otocopied, with a minimum of \$ ige scanned, with minimum of \$ btograph, scanned or photocopi

\$5.00 administrative processing fee \$4.00 mailing fee, if required (all fees plus tax)

Daily \$2.00 - Fall or Spring semester: \$50.00

Summer: \$30.00 Annual: \$120.00

\$100.00

\$110.00

Y. Fitness Center Fee

Z. Late Course Request Fine

3. Ma	aterial and Supply Fees including Laboratory Fees	
A.	Organic Chemistry	\$85.00
B.	Biochemistry	\$135.00
C.	Physical Chemistry	\$50.00
D.	Field Ecology	\$12.00
E.	Cell Biology	\$150.00
F.	Organismic Biology	\$150.00
G.	Toxicology Lab	\$35.00
H.	Advanced Physics Lab	\$35.00
I.	Optics/Laser	\$35.00
J.	Drawing I	\$10.00
K.	Painting I	\$50.00
L.	Painting II	\$50.00
M.	Sculpture-Beginning	\$65.00
N.	Sculpture-Intermediate/Advanced	\$75.00
Ο.	Mold Making and Casting	\$75.00
P.	Woodworking	\$75.00
Q.	Welding	\$50.00
R.	Printmaking	\$50.00
S.	Time & Movement: Stop Motion Animation	\$50.00
Τ.	Experimental Imaging	\$50.00
U.	Kinetic Art	\$50.00
٧.	Plant Physiology	\$50.00
W.	All Other Labs	\$25.00
X.	Entomology Lab	\$40.00
Y.	Genetics-Part 1 and 2	\$50.00
Z.	Neurobiology/Behavior	\$130.00
AA	Chemistry Inquiry Lab	\$65.00
BB.	Inorganic Lab	\$100.00
CC.	Analog Electronics Lab	\$80.00
DD.	Thesis/Tutorial ISP	\$55.00
EE.	Invertebrate Zoology	\$150.00
		.

4. H	4. Housing Rental Rates (per person) - Contracts are inclusive of Fall and Spring Terms				
	Room Type	Fall & Winter Break	Spring	Total	
A.	Palmer B	\$3,244.67	\$2,586.66	\$5,831.33	
B.	Palmer B Preferred	\$3,474.90	\$2,770.20	\$6,245.10	
C.	Dort/Goldstein/New Halls	\$4,421.56	\$3,524.88	\$7,946.44	
D.	New Halls-Studio Single	\$4,813.38	\$3,837.24	\$8,650.62	
E.	Pei Single*	\$5,067.92	\$4,040.16	\$9,108.08	
F.	Pei Double	\$3,396.25	\$2,707.50	\$6,103.75	
G.	Pei Triple (College Directed)*	\$2,569.71	\$2,048.58	\$4,618.29	
H.	Pei Triple (Student Request)*	\$2,764.19	\$2,203.62	\$4,967.81	
I.	Pei Resident Asst. RA	\$787.93	\$628.14	\$1,416.07	
J.	Palmer B RA	\$787.93	\$628.14	\$1,416.07	
K.	Dort/Goldstein/New Halls-RA	\$787.93	\$628.14	\$1,416.07	
	*This type of room is assigned	on a space available basis only.			

5. Housing Use Fees

FF.

Molecular Biology

	•	
ı	 A. Housing Deposit Fee 	\$100.00

B. Student Initiated Room Change Charge \$20.00
C. Improper Check-in and Check-out Fee \$100.00

D. Failure to vacate room by designated check-out date \$200 plus appropriate daily rate

E. Unauthorized pet in room \$100 plus cleaning/fumigation fees

F. Winter Break Housing Fee Daily rate of current Fall/ISP room rates

G.	Summer School Housing Rates	Daily rate of current Spring room rates
H.	Student Employee Summer Housing Rates	\$13.48-\$25.00/person/day plus sales tax
<i>1.</i>	Conference Housing Rate, plus applicable sales tax	\$25-\$40/per person/per day
J.	Early Arrival Rate	\$150 per person per day
K.	Grant Funded Housing Rate	Rates will be determined on Grant by Grant Basis
L.	Food Service Conference Rate, plus applicable sales tax	Varies, based on menu selected and quantity
M.	Occupant Induced Fumigation	\$25.00 to \$50.00 for each treatment
N.	Lockout Fee	\$5.00 per lockout
Ο.	Replacement Key (during the academic year)	\$24.00
•	Tropiacoment roy (daming the deadering year)	Ψ2σσ
P.	Replace Lock Core (\$100 plus \$24.00 per key issued)	
(1)	Pei/Palmer B (includes 2 replacement keys)	\$148.00
(2)	Dort/Goldstein/New Dorms (includes 4 replacement keys)	\$196.00
Q.	Paint Room	
(1)	Whole Room, prorated otherwise	\$640.00
(2)	High ceiling in rooms or area over 9 feet	\$640.00 per wall
(3)	Extra treatment required	Materials plus Labor
R.	Slats for Blinds (each)	\$15.00
S.	Damaged/Missing Furniture	Repair/Replacement Cost
(1)	Waste Baskets	\$25.00
(2)	Smoke Detectors	\$100.00
(3)	Screens	\$175.00
(4)		\$175.00 - \$1,000.00
(5)		\$60.00
(6)		\$35.00
(7)		\$100.00
(8)		\$25.00
(9)		\$15.00
T.	Damaged Carpet	\$50.00/carpet sq (30" x 30"), or Repair/Replace Cost
U.	Items on Doors/Windows/Mirrors (per item removed)	\$5.00
V.	Extra Cleaning	\$25/hr, Minimum \$25.00
W.	Trash Removal (per hour)	\$10.00
X.	Carpet Cleaning	Cost to Clean, Minimum \$75
Y.	Broken/Cracked Window or Door Glass	Materials plus Labor
Z.	Damaged Bathroom Fixtures	Materials plus Labor
AA.	Room Door Damage	Materials plus Labor
BB.	Graffiti/Art Removal-Cement/Brick Surfaces	Materials plus Labor
CC.	Furniture Removal	
(1)		\$25.00/hour with a \$75.00 minimum
(2)	Light	\$25.00/hour with a \$25.00 minimum
G NA	and Blan Batan Contracts are including of Fall and Spring Tarres	
o. IVI	eal Plan Rates-Contracts are inclusive of Fall and Spring Terms	

6. Me	eal Plan Rates-Contracts a	are inclusive of Fall and	Spring Terms
	Meal Plan	Fall	

	Meal Plan	Fall	Spring	Total
A.	First Year and Pei	\$1,470.63	\$1,226.40	\$2,697.03
B.	B Dorm	\$1,088.52	\$892.64	\$1,981.16
C.	Apartment Plan	\$472.35	\$384.16	\$856.51
D.	Commuter	\$214.32	\$212.80	\$427.12

Fees include buying power in the dining hall, 7% sales tax and a 10% Food Service auxiliary charge calculated on the buying power amounts.

7. Parking Permit Rates

	Type	Amount
A.	Staff-Annual	\$75.00
B.	Staff-Semester	\$37.50
C.	Student-Annual	\$75.00
D.	Student-Semester	\$37.50
E.	Motorcycle	\$5.00
F.	Monthly Permits	\$10.00
G.	Value Lot-Annual	\$25.00
H.	Value Lot-Semester	\$12.50

The appropriate parking permit fee will be waived for staff and students showing proof of a currently active NCF vehicle license tag issued by the Florida Department of Motor Vehicles.

I. Replacement Cost for Lost or Stolen Staff and Student Permits

(1) First Replacement

(2) Second Replacement

\$10 or full permit price, whichever is less \$10 or full permit price, whichever is less (3) Third Replacement Full Permit price

8. Pa	arking Fines	Amazant
^	Violation Description	Amount
۹.	Unauthorized parking in a Disabled space	\$275.00
3.	Blocking access to a Disabled space/ramp	\$275.00
C.	Unauthorized parking in a Reserved space-1st time	\$35.00
D.	Unauthorized parking in a Reserved space, 2nd and subsequent offenses	
E.	Unauthorized parking in a service drive or on a sidewalk	\$25.00
F.	Unauthorized parking on grass	\$25.00
G.	No current decal/permit displayed	\$25 with the first citation dismissed upon permit
H.	Unauthorized parking in State vehicle space	\$30.00
l.	Parking out of assigned area during restricted hours	\$30.00
J.	Blocking traffic	\$30.00
K.	Parking in a "no parking zone"/barricaded area	\$30.00
L.	Unauthorized removal and/or damage to clamp	\$125 plus replacement or repair cost to device and parking privileges restricted or revoked for one year
N 4	Displaying a variate of lateral land to the land of a suptamber 1	
M.	Displaying a revoked/altered/lost/stolen/counterfeit decal	\$125.00 plus immediate immobilization or tow and
N.I.	Disabing a years	parking restricted or revoked for one year.
N.	Blocking a ramp	\$75.00 \$15.00
Ο.	Doubled parked or parked over the line	\$15.00 \$45.00
P.	Parking in an angled parking space facing traffic	\$15.00 \$15.00
Q.	Overtime violation	\$15.00 \$45.00
R.	Improper parking permit display	\$15.00 \$10.00
S. T.	Late Payment of Violation	\$10.00 \$15.00
١.	All bicycle parking violations	\$15.00
9. Fa	cility Licensing Fees - Venue Licensing Fees are Established as Follo	
	Commercial	Amount (1450/harra 244 harraniana)
Α.	Sainer	\$150/hour, 2 hour minimum - 14 hour maximum
B.	Isermann Gallery	\$150/hour, 2 hour minimum - 14 hour maximum
C.	PepsiCo Arcade & Forum	\$150/hour, 2 hour minimum - 14 hour maximum
D.	Classroom (various sizes/locations)	\$50 - \$100/hour, 2 hour minimum
E. (1)	Sudakoff Entire Facility	\$450/hour 2 hour minimum 44 hour mavimum
(1)		\$150/hour, 2 hour minimum - 14 hour maximum
(2)		\$100/hour, 2 hour minimum - 14 hour maximum
(3) F.		\$50/hour, 2 hour minimum - 14 hour maximum
г.	College Hall - Music Room, Living Room Patio and Bay Front: Weddings	June 1 to August 1 All Other Times
(1)		<u>June 1 to August 1</u> <u>All Other Times</u> \$700.00 \$700.00
(2)		\$1,500.00 \$2,500.00
(3)		\$2,500.00 \$3,500.00
(4)		\$150 for 2 hours \$150 for 2 hours
G. (¬)	College Hal I- Music Room, Living Room Patio, Excluding	\$130 for 2 flours \$130 for 2 flours
O .	Bay Front: Other Events	\$450/hour, 2 hour minimum - 10 hour maximum
H.	College Hall - Music Room	\$150/hour, 2 hour minimum - 10 hour maximum
i	College Hall - Living Room & Patio	\$300/hour, 2 hour minimum - 10 hour maximum
J.	Set-Up/Clean-Up/Reset Services	\$300/Hour, 2 Hour Hillimann - To flour Hiaximann
o. (1)		\$50.00
(2)		\$150.00
(3)		\$200.00
	Additional Cleaning Fee When Food is Served	\$100
	Chairs Folding	\$100 \$5 each
	Tables 6'	\$10 each
K.	Equipment Fees Apply to all Spaces	ψτο each
	Remote/Laser Pointer	\$25.00
	Podium w/Shure microflex mic	\$45.00
	Microphones/Shure microflex	\$30.00
٠,	Hand-held Sennsheiser mics	\$35.00
٠,	Wireless Lavaliere	\$55.00
٠,	Overhead Projector	\$50.00
	TV/VCR/DVD	\$50.00 \$50.00
٠,		\$350.00 \$350.00
	Multimedia cart (with LCD or DLP Projector, Computer, DVD/VCR Remote and Pointer for Multi-media Cart	
٠,		\$35.00 \$5.00
(10) .i	Easel, Metal, Tripod (4 max)	\$5.00
∟. /1\	Services On-site OPS Personnel, Parking and Support	\$12.00/hr
(1)	On-site Of Sit elsorines, Faiking and Support	φ12.00/11

On-site AV technician (outside normal hours)

Miscellaneous Non-Wedding Events

Cleaning fee (will be applied to events where food is served)

Bay Front at College Hall, with No Building or Dock Access

Bay Front at College Hall, with Dock Access but No Building

(2)

(1)

(2)

\$40.00/hour

\$100.00/hour

\$200.00/hour

\$50.00

(2)	On-site AV Technician-Outside Normal Hours	\$40.00/hr		
	NON-PROFIT			
M (1)		\$100/hour, 2 hour minimum - 14 hour maximum		
(2)		\$100/hour, 2 hour minimum - 14 hour maximum		
(3)		\$100/hour, 2 hour minimum - 14 hour maximum		
(4)	Classroom (various sizes/locations)	\$25-\$50/hour, 2 hour minimum-14hour maximum		
(5)	Sudakoff - Entire Facility	\$125/hour, 2 hour minimum - 14 hour maximum		
(6)	Sudakoff - Center	\$75/hour, 2 hour minimum - 14 hour maximum		
(7)	Sudakoff - Classroom	\$25/hour, 2 hour minimum - 14 hour maximum		
N.	College Hall - Music Room, Living Room Patio, Excluding			
	Bay Front: Other Events	\$350/hour, 2 hour minimum - 10 hour maximum		
Ο.	College Hall - Music Room	\$120/hour, 2 hour minimum - 10 hour maximum		
P.	College Hall - Living Room & Patio	\$240/hour, 2 hour minimum - 10 hour maximum		
Q.	Set-Up/Clean-Up/Reset Services	Ψ= 10/110 a.1, = 110 a.1 1.11111111111111111111111111111		
(1)		\$50.00		
(2)	·	\$150.00		
(3)		\$200.00		
	Additional Cleaning Fee When Food is Served	\$100.00		
(5)		\$5.00 ea.		
(6)		\$1.00 ea.		
R.	Miscellaneous Non-Wedding Events	ψ10.00 c a.		
	<u> </u>	\$100.00/hour		
(1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(2)	Bay Front at College Hall, Dock Access but not building	\$200.00/hour		
	STUDENT, STAFF & FACULTY FEES-COLLEGE HALL, NON-WE	EDDING EVENTS		
S.	College Hall - Music Room, Living Room Patio, Excluding Bay Front			
	Other Events	\$200/hour, 2 hour minimum - 10 hour maximum		
T.	College Hall - Music Room	\$60/hour, 2 hour minimum - 10 hour maximum		
U.	College Hall - Living Room & Patio	\$120/hour, 2 hour minimum - 10 hour maximum		
V.	Set-Up/Clean-Up/Reset Services			
(1)	Up to 200 people	\$50.00		
(2)		\$150.00		
(3)	·	\$200.00		
(4)		\$5.00 ea.		
(5)		\$10.00 ea.		
w.`´	Additional Services/Fees	,		
(1)	On-site OPS personnel, parking and support	\$12.00/hour		
(0)		¢ 10 00/1		